Grinnell Farmers Market 2024 Indemnification & Insurance

In consideration for being permitted to utilize City of Grinnell property by Grinnell Area Chamber of Commerce to engage in the Grinnell Farmers Market and related activities, I, as a the Vendor, hereby agree as follows:

INDEMNIFICATION. The Vendor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Chamber, its officers and employees, from any and all claims and liabilities of any type or nature whatsoever, caused to any person or property arising out of the Vendor's negligent or improper acts in its operation at the Grinnell Farmers Market and/or any events managed by the Grinnell Area Chamber of Commerce. The Vendor agrees to hold Grinnell Area Chamber of Commerce harmless from and against all liability or costs, including attorney fees, and/or liability arising out of any claims, accidents, injuries and damages arising out of the Vendor's negligent or improper acts.

INSURANCE. Any Vendor who shall operate with the intent to sell cottage foods or operate a food truck agrees to maintain general liability insurance and/or commercial liability insurance in the amount of not less than Five Hundred Thousand dollars (\$500,000) per occurrence covering the operation of the Vendor, and will name the Grinnell Area Chamber of Commerce as an additional insured.

PROOF OF INSURANCE. Any Vendor who shall operate with the intent to sell cottage foods as outlined <u>HERE or</u> operate a food truck, will provide the Chamber a Certificate of Insurance as evidence that the insurance described above is in force for the 2024 event year. The Vendor must provide a valid certificate of insurance with a liability limit of at least \$500,000 per occurrence, prior to their participation in the Grinnell Farmers Market.

I Certify that I have read this document and I fully understand its content. I am aware that this is a contract in which I release liability and agree to indemnify and promise not to sue. I sign it of my own free will.

Print Participant's Name

Signature _____

Date _____